The Group and parent entity are exposed to equity securities and other investment price risk. This arises from (a) unlisted
investments held by the Group and classified on the statement of financial position at fair value through profit or loss, and (b)
from the derivation of fees for the management of investment and superannuation funds.

Price risk on unlisted investments is discussed in Note 13 and sensitivity analysis is conducted on the upper range of outcomes
of -10%. It is unlikely this investment will increase in value.

To minimise its price risk the Group and parent entity offer a range of investment funds in a variety of domestic and
international equities, property and fixed interest securities, and across a number of investment managers. Exposure to these
funds is driven by clients and their financial planners. Not all of the funds are publicly traded or invest in publicly traded
securities. Sensitivity analysis is therefore based on the assumption that all funds under advice, administration and management
had increased or decreased by 10% (2011: – 10%) against actual market movements, with all other variables held constant
other than financial planning fees that are paid out of such income.

A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 1 2   F I D U C I A N  P O R T F O L I O  S E R V I C E S  L I M I T E D  A C N  0 7 3  8 4 5  9 3 1   P A G E  7 5

NOTES  TO THE  F INANCIAL  STATEMENTS CONT INUED
FOR  THE  YEAR  ENDED  30  JUNE  2012

34 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT CONTINUED

		  IMPACT ON POST-TAX PROFIT	 IMPACT ON EQUITY

		  2012	 2011	 2012	 2011
				   $’000	 $’000	 $’000		 $’000

�Revenue impact from -10% movement in
valuation of unlisted unit trusts	 (28)	 (43)	 (28)		 (43)

Revenue impact from +/- 10% movement in
funds under administration and management	 1,621	 1,754	 1,621		 1,754

(iii) Interest rate risk

The Group’s main interest rate risk arises from deposits in Australian Dollars, and short term loans to staff and planners.
The group has no borrowings.

	 30 JUNE 2012	 30 JUNE 2011

				   Weighted average		  Weighted average
				   interest rate	 Balance	 interest rate	 Balance
				   %	 $’000	 %	 $’000

Cash at bank and on deposit	 3.2%	 7,674	 4.3%	 10,150
Staff & financial planner loans	 5.8%	 2,451	 7.2%	 2,552

					   10,125		  12,702

Bank deposits are at call and staff and planner loans have terms extending between 1 and 7 years, and may be repayable
sooner in certain circumstances. Interest rates are reviewed and adjusted at least quarterly.

The Group’s main interest rate risk arises from cash and cash equivalents with variable interest rates. At 30 June 2012 if
interest rates change by +/- 100 basis points (2011: +/- 100 basis points) from the year end rates with all other variables
held constant, post-tax profit would have been $71,000 higher or lower (2011: $89,000).

(b)	 Credit risk

The Group and parent entity have negligible credit risk from receivables, as management fee and financial planning income